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Grants List

Location Organization Amount

Albion Camp Lutheran  $557,468 

Anderson East Central Indiana CASA 
Intersect

 $455,596 
 $602,722 

Aurora Youth Encouragement Services  $881,101 

Batesville Kids Discovery Factory  $120,545 

Bloomington Monroe County CASA 
New Hope for Families 
Villages of Indiana 
WonderLab Museum of Science, Health  
     and Technology

 $171,001 
 $652,757 
 $1,000,000    
 $417,116 

Bluffton Family Centered Services 
Youth for Christ of Adams, Blackford, Grant, Jay and   
     Wells Counties

 $996,281  
 $990,000

Brownsburg Girls Nite In International  $253,063 

Brownstown Pyoca Camp and Retreat Center  $451,505 

In September 2023, Lilly Endowment approved grants to 187 organizations through its initiative 
Strengthening Youth Programs in Indiana. The grants, which range from $16,870 to $1 million, will help a 
wide variety of organizations serving youth across Indiana. Many will focus their efforts in a single town, 
county or city. Others will serve youth in multiple Indiana communities or youth across a specific region in 
the state.



Carmel Ben’s Ranch Foundation 
Carmel Youth Assistance 
Children’s TherAplay Foundation 
Indiana Center for Prevention of Youth Abuse  
     and Suicide

 $97,660  
 $300,000 
 $257,494 
 $341,903

Cicero Agape Therapeutic Riding Center  $567,500 

Clarksville BAYA (Beautiful As You Are) 
Personal Counseling Services

 $96,960 
 $1,000,000 

Columbia City Center for Whitley County Youth  $539,950 

Columbus Advocates for Children 
Children, Inc. 
Family Service of Bartholomew County 
Foundation for Youth of Bartholomew County 
George Junior Republic in Indiana

 $999,947 
 $829,689 
 $95,629  
 $497,800 
 $866,104

Crawfordsville Montgomery County Youth Service Bureau  $527,179 

Crown Point Top 20, Inc.  $55,231 

Delphi Upper Room Youth Center  $115,279 

Demotte LEAP Foundation  $150,000 

Dillsboro Children’s Advocacy Center of Southeastern Indiana  $333,040 

Elkhart C.A.R.E. University 
Child and Parent Services 
Elkhart County Youth for Christ 
ETHOS Innovation Center

 $76,000 
 $397,324   
 $470,925  
 $1,000,000 



Evansville Dream Center Evansville 
Hillcrest Youth Services 
Holly’s House 
Louis J. Koch Family Children’s Museum of Evansville 
Parenting Time Center 
United Methodist Youth Home 
Vanderburgh County CASA 
Youth First

 $999,047  
 $241,980    
 $555,969 
 $572,000 
 $215,040 
 $999,715 
 $91,026 
 $1,000,000 

Fishers Fishers Youth Assistance Program 
Girls on the Run Central Indiana 
Youth Mentoring Initiative

 $200,000 
 $165,400 
 $170,470 

Fort Wayne Amani Family Services 
Building a Stronger Family 
Crossroad Child & Family Services 
Erin’s House for Grieving Children 
Euell A. Wilson Center 
McMillen Health 
Latinos Count 
Out of a Jam 
SCAN 
Specialty Tutoring 
Whitington Homes and Services for Children  
     and Families 
Youth for Christ of Northern Indiana

 $247,276 
 $62,198 
 $335,000 
 $1,000,000 
 $435,000 
 $1,000,000 
 $75,472 
 $240,000 
 $969,797 
 $260,000 
 $350,640 
  
 $1,000,000 

Frankfort COACH Kids of Clinton County 
Learning Network of Clinton County

 $132,500 
 $135,597

Garrett Judy A. Morrill Recreation Center  $400,000 

Gary City Life Center 
Crisis Center

 $523,800  
 $313,561

Goshen Ryan’s Place  $356,494 

Granger Girls on the Run Michiana  $175,500 

Greensburg Champions of Youth  $131,322 



Griffith Girls on the Run Northwest Indiana  $300,000 

Hammond Challenger Learning Center of Northwest Indiana  $244,215 

Huntington Youth Service Bureau of Huntington County  $227,700 

Indianapolis Artmix 
Arts for Learning Indiana 
Ascent 121 
Aspire Higher Foundation 
AYS 
Brightlane Learning 
Brooke’s Place for Grieving Young People 
Camp To Belong Indiana 
Camptown 
Child Advocates 
Choices Coordinated Care Solutions 
College Mentors for Kids 
D.R.E.A.M. Alive 
Damar Services 
DirectEmployers Institute 
Dyslexia Institute of Indiana 
Felege Hiywot Center 
Firefly Children & Family Alliance 
Freewheelin’ Community Bikes 
Happy Hollow Children’s Camp 
Health and Science Innovations 
Indiana Black Expo 
Indiana Latino Institute 
Indiana Youth Group 
Jameson 
Joseph Maley Foundation 
Kids Dance Outreach 
Kids Voice of Indiana 
Ladies Under Construction 
LifeSmart Youth 
Lutheran Child & Family Services of Indiana/Kentucky 
Mackida Loveal & Trip Mentoring Outreach Center 
Murphy Mentoring Group 
Music for All 
Nine 13 
NXG Youth Motorsports

 $570,000 
 $999,500 
 $760,425 
 $49,440 
 $1,000,000 
 $1,000,000 
 $675,436 
 $26,011 
 $474,000 
 $998,897 
 $995,843 
 $636,000 
 $457,500 
 $796,000 
 $295,626 
 $775,948 
 $1,000,000 
 $336,558 
 $320,225 
 $545,295 
 $546,188 
 $924,500 
 $999,678 
 $1,000,000 
 $975,000 
 $281,500 
 $300,000 
 $675,000 
 $48,000 
 $1,000,000  
 $900,000 
 $405,993 
 $295,538 
 $410,000 
 $890,000 
 $373,615



Indianapolis
Outdoor Youth Exploration Academy  
Outreach 
Pathway Resource Center 
Reach for Youth 
RightFit 
Riley Center 
Saint Florian Center 
Soul Food Project 
Starfish  
The STEM Connection 
Stopover 
TeenWorks 
You Yes You Project 
Youth Empowered 
Youth Global Perspectives

 $60,000  
 $998,754 
 $540,599  
 $1,000,000  
 $111,600  
 $550,021 
 $249,642   
 $76,786 
 $477,880 
 $280,000 
 $512,959  
 $600,000  
 $67,000   
 $16,870  
 $91,824  

Jasper Girls on the Run of Southwest Indiana  $80,000 

Jeffersonville Clark County Youth Programs 
Family Ark 
Youth Link Southern Indiana

 $218,654 
 $960,477 
 $1,000,000 

Kendallville Apple Tree Center  $159,725 

Knox Starke County Youth Club  $415,000 

Kokomo CASA Program of Howard County 
Kokomo Urban Outreach 
Narrow Gate Horse Ranch

 $209,748  
 $262,975 
 $49,000

La Porte Family Advocates  $328,076 

Lafayette Hanna Community Center  $291,798 

LaPorte Youth Service Bureau of LaPorte County  $101,986 

Lebanon Boone County Mentoring Partnership 
Indiana United Methodist Children’s Home

 $218,939 
 $277,418 

Lexington Englishton Park  $261,720 



Marion Marion Community School of the Arts 
Project Leadership

 $500,000  
 $540,000

Martinsville Martinsville Youth Development Center  $189,677 

Michigan City Anthony Adams House 
Dunebrook

 $66,500  
 $1,000,000

Milford Camp Alexander Mack  $620,926 

Morgantown Waycross Camp and Conference Center  $633,582 

Mount Vernon Thrive Afterschool  $138,000 

Muncie Huffer Memorial Children’s Center 
Motivate Our Minds 
Youth Opportunity Center

 $877,101  
 $288,412  
 $348,647

New Albany CASA of Floyd County 
Clark-Floyd System of Care and Prevent Child Abuse

 $446,150  
 $175,205

New Haven LEARN Resource Center  $182,413 

Noblesville Advocates for Children and Families 
Hands of Hope Adoption & Orphan Care Ministry 

 $639,500  
 $396,571 

North Manchester Education for Conflict Resolution  $20,488 

Portland Arts Place 
Jay Community Center 
Youth Service Bureau of Jay County

 $85,800  
 $85,500 
 $498,200 

Princeton Isaiah 1:17 Project  $292,076 

Rensselaer Fendig Theatre for Children  $47,000 

Richmond Children’s Justice and Advocacy Center  $157,836 



Rochester The Outlet Youth Center  $100,000 

Salem Creating Avenues for Student Transformation  $75,000 

Scottsburg CASA of Scott County  $288,330 

Seymour Reins to Recovery 
South Central Lutheran Camp Association of Indiana

 $200,000  
 $647,750 

Shelbyville Court and Child Advocacy Group 
Shelby County Youth Assistance Program

 $157,500 
 $108,750 

Sheridan Sheridan Youth Assistance  $350,700 

South Bend The CASIE Center 
IN*SOURCE 
La Casa de Amistad  
Logan Community Resources 
Ray Bird Ministries  
Reins of Life 
Youth Service Bureau of St. Joseph County

 $697,725 
 $279,626 
 $1,000,000 
 $1,000,000 
 $513,800  
 $650,000 
 $880,146

Terre Haute Camp Navigate 
Chances and Services for Youth

 $400,214  
 $1,000,000 

Upland Lift Eastbrook Afterschool  $142,321 

Vincennes KCARC  $335,130 

Wabash Reins and Rainbows Equine Assisted Therapy and   
     Learning Center

 $150,190 

Warsaw Baker Youth Club 
CASA of Kosciusko County

 $512,775  
 $144,000 

Westfield Student Impact of Westfield  $215,386 

The following organizations based outside of Indiana are receiving grants to support their service to youth 
in communities within the state:



Columbus, OH National Youth Advocate Program  $747,512 

Lexington, MA Children’s Dyslexia Centers  $150,000 

New York, NY Girls Who Code  $327,800 

Oakland, CA Playworks  $1,000,000 

Silver Spring, MD For the Girls  $372,700 

Zeeland, MI Kids Hope USA  $425,000 


