

## Strengthening Youth Programs in Indiana

September 2023

## **Grants List**

In September 2023, Lilly Endowment approved grants to 187 organizations through its initiative Strengthening Youth Programs in Indiana. The grants, which range from \$16,870 to \$1 million, will help a wide variety of organizations serving youth across Indiana. Many will focus their efforts in a single town, county or city. Others will serve youth in multiple Indiana communities or youth across a specific region in the state.

Organization	Amount
Camp Lutheran	\$557,468
East Central Indiana CASA	\$455,596
Intersect	\$602,722
Youth Encouragement Services	\$881,101
Kids Discovery Factory	\$120,545
Monroe County CASA	\$171,001
New Hope for Families	\$652,757
Villages of Indiana	\$1,000,000
WonderLab Museum of Science, Health and Technology	\$417,116
Family Centered Services	\$996,281
Youth for Christ of Adams, Blackford, Grant, Jay and Wells Counties	\$990,000
Girls Nite In International	\$253,063
Pyoca Camp and Retreat Center	\$451,505
	Camp Lutheran  East Central Indiana CASA Intersect  Youth Encouragement Services  Kids Discovery Factory  Monroe County CASA New Hope for Families Villages of Indiana WonderLab Museum of Science, Health and Technology  Family Centered Services Youth for Christ of Adams, Blackford, Grant, Jay and Wells Counties  Girls Nite In International

Carmel	Ben's Ranch Foundation	\$97,660
	Carmel Youth Assistance	\$300,000
	Children's TherAplay Foundation	\$257,494
	Indiana Center for Prevention of Youth Abuse	\$341,903
	and Suicide	
Cicero	Agape Therapeutic Riding Center	\$567,500
Clarksville	BAYA (Beautiful As You Are)	\$96,960
	Personal Counseling Services	\$1,000,000
Columbia City	Center for Whitley County Youth	\$539,950
Columbus	Advocates for Children	\$999,947
	Children, Inc.	\$829,689
	Family Service of Bartholomew County	\$95,629
	Foundation for Youth of Bartholomew County	\$497,800
	George Junior Republic in Indiana	\$866,104
Crawfordsville	Montgomery County Youth Service Bureau	\$527,179
Crown Point	Top 20, Inc.	\$55,231
Delphi	Upper Room Youth Center	\$115,279
Demotte	LEAP Foundation	\$150,000
Dillsboro	Children's Advocacy Center of Southeastern Indiana	\$333,040
Elkhart	C.A.R.E. University	\$76,000
	Child and Parent Services	\$397,324
	Elkhart County Youth for Christ	\$470,925
	ETHOS Innovation Center	\$1,000,000

Evansville	Dream Center Evansville	\$999,047
	Hillcrest Youth Services	\$241,980
	Holly's House	\$555,969
	Louis J. Koch Family Children's Museum of Evansville	\$572,000
	Parenting Time Center	\$215,040
	United Methodist Youth Home	\$999,715
	Vanderburgh County CASA	\$91,026
	Youth First	\$1,000,000
-ishers	Fishers Youth Assistance Program	\$200,000
	Girls on the Run Central Indiana	\$165,400
	Youth Mentoring Initiative	\$170,470
Fort Wayne	Amani Family Services	\$247,276
	Building a Stronger Family	\$62,198
	Crossroad Child & Family Services	\$335,000
	Erin's House for Grieving Children	\$1,000,000
	Euell A. Wilson Center	\$435,000
	McMillen Health	\$1,000,000
	Latinos Count	\$75,472
	Out of a Jam	\$240,000
	SCAN	\$969,797
	Specialty Tutoring	\$260,000
	Whitington Homes and Services for Children and Families	\$350,640
	Youth for Christ of Northern Indiana	\$1,000,000
- Frankfort	COACH Kids of Clinton County	\$132,500
	Learning Network of Clinton County	\$135,597
Garrett	Judy A. Morrill Recreation Center	\$400,000
Gary	City Life Center	\$523,800
	Crisis Center	\$313,561
Goshen	Ryan's Place	\$356,494
Granger	Girls on the Run Michiana	\$175,500
Greensburg	Champions of Youth	\$131,322

Griffith	Girls on the Run Northwest Indiana	\$300,000
Hammond	Challenger Learning Center of Northwest Indiana	\$244,215
Huntington	Youth Service Bureau of Huntington County	\$227,700
Indianapolis	Artmix	\$570,000
	Arts for Learning Indiana	\$999,500
	Ascent 121	\$760,425
	Aspire Higher Foundation	\$49,440
	AYS	\$1,000,000
	Brightlane Learning	\$1,000,000
	Brooke's Place for Grieving Young People	\$675,436
	Camp To Belong Indiana	\$26,011
	Camptown	\$474,000
	Child Advocates	\$998,897
	Choices Coordinated Care Solutions	\$995,843
	College Mentors for Kids	\$636,000
	D.R.E.A.M. Alive	\$457,500
	Damar Services	\$796,000
	DirectEmployers Institute	\$295,626
	Dyslexia Institute of Indiana	\$775,948
	Felege Hiywot Center	\$1,000,000
	Firefly Children & Family Alliance	\$336,558
	Freewheelin' Community Bikes	\$320,225
	Happy Hollow Children's Camp	\$545,295
	Health and Science Innovations	\$546,188
	Indiana Black Expo	\$924,500
	Indiana Latino Institute	\$999,678
	Indiana Youth Group	\$1,000,000
	Jameson	\$975,000
	Joseph Maley Foundation	\$281,500
	Kids Dance Outreach	\$300,000
	Kids Voice of Indiana	\$675,000
	Ladies Under Construction	\$48,000
	LifeSmart Youth	\$1,000,000
	Lutheran Child & Family Services of Indiana/Kentucky	\$900,000
	Mackida Loveal & Trip Mentoring Outreach Center	\$405,993
	Murphy Mentoring Group	\$295,538
	Music for All	\$410,000
	Nine 13	\$890,000
	NXG Youth Motorsports	\$373,615

		<b>#</b> ( 0 000
Indianapolis	Outdoor Youth Exploration Academy	\$60,000
ilidialiapolis	Outreach	\$998,754
	Pathway Resource Center	\$540,599
	Reach for Youth	\$1,000,000
	RightFit	\$111,600
	Riley Center	\$550,021
	Saint Florian Center	\$249,642
	Soul Food Project	\$76,786
	Starfish	\$477,880
	The STEM Connection	\$280,000
	Stopover	\$512,959
	TeenWorks	\$600,000
	You Yes You Project	\$67,000
	Youth Empowered	\$16,870
	Youth Global Perspectives	\$91,824
Jasper	Girls on the Run of Southwest Indiana	\$80,000
Jeffersonville	Clark County Youth Programs	\$218,654
	Family Ark	\$960,477
	Youth Link Southern Indiana	\$1,000,000
Kendallville	Apple Tree Center	\$159,725
Knox	Starke County Youth Club	\$415,000
Kokomo	CASA Program of Howard County	\$209,748
	Kokomo Urban Outreach	\$262,975
	Narrow Gate Horse Ranch	\$49,000
La Porte	Family Advocates	\$328,076
Lafayette	Hanna Community Center	\$291,798
LaPorte	Youth Service Bureau of LaPorte County	\$101,986
Lebanon	Boone County Mentoring Partnership	\$218,939
	Indiana United Methodist Children's Home	\$277,418
Lexington	Englishton Park	\$261,720

Marion	Marion Community School of the Arts Project Leadership	\$500,000 \$540,000
Martinsville	Martinsville Youth Development Center	\$189,677
Michigan City	Anthony Adams House	\$66,500
	Dunebrook	\$1,000,000
Milford	Camp Alexander Mack	\$620,926
Morgantown	Waycross Camp and Conference Center	\$633,582
Mount Vernon	Thrive Afterschool	\$138,000
Muncie	Huffer Memorial Children's Center	\$877,101
	Motivate Our Minds	\$288,412
	Youth Opportunity Center	\$348,647
New Albany	CASA of Floyd County	\$446,150
•	Clark-Floyd System of Care and Prevent Child Abuse	\$175,205
New Haven	LEARN Resource Center	\$182,413
Noblesville	Advocates for Children and Families	\$639,500
	Hands of Hope Adoption & Orphan Care Ministry	\$396,571
North Manchester	Education for Conflict Resolution	\$20,488
Portland	Arts Place	\$85,800
	Jay Community Center	\$85,500
	Youth Service Bureau of Jay County	\$498,200
Princeton	Isaiah 1:17 Project	\$292,076
Rensselaer	Fendig Theatre for Children	\$47,000
Richmond	Children's Justice and Advocacy Center	\$157,836

Rochester	The Outlet Youth Center	\$100,000
Salem	Creating Avenues for Student Transformation	\$75,000
Scottsburg	CASA of Scott County	\$288,330
Seymour	Reins to Recovery	\$200,000
	South Central Lutheran Camp Association of Indiana	\$647,750
Shelbyville	Court and Child Advocacy Group	\$157,500
	Shelby County Youth Assistance Program	\$108,750
Sheridan	Sheridan Youth Assistance	\$350,700
South Bend	The CASIE Center	\$697,725
	IN*SOURCE	\$279,626
	La Casa de Amistad	\$1,000,000
	Logan Community Resources	\$1,000,000
	Ray Bird Ministries	\$513,800
	Reins of Life	\$650,000
	Youth Service Bureau of St. Joseph County	\$880,146
Terre Haute	Camp Navigate	\$400,214
	Chances and Services for Youth	\$1,000,000
Upland	Lift Eastbrook Afterschool	\$142,321
Vincennes	KCARC	\$335,130
Wabash	Reins and Rainbows Equine Assisted Therapy and Learning Center	\$150,190
Warsaw	Baker Youth Club	\$512,775
	CASA of Kosciusko County	\$144,000
Westfield	Student Impact of Westfield	\$215,386

The following organizations based outside of Indiana are receiving grants to support their service to youth in communities within the state:

Columbus, OH	National Youth Advocate Program	\$747,512
Lexington, MA	Children's Dyslexia Centers	\$150,000
New York, NY	Girls Who Code	\$327,800
Oakland, CA	Playworks	\$1,000,000
Silver Spring, MD	For the Girls	\$372,700
Zeeland, MI	Kids Hope USA	\$425,000